

r
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 978 OF 2011
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

MAMTA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in H.M. Misc. Petition No.40 of
2011 titled as "Raman Kumar vs. Mamta Kumari",
pending before the Court of Learned District Judge,
Hamirpur, H.P.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master